
Class Driver Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best

SS Frank Wietharn Corvette Z06 41.058 40.618 40.721+1 40.133+1 41.055 40.618 FFTD

David Green Corvette Z06 42.982+1 41.528+2 41.639 41.58 46.873 41.58

Fred Johnson Corvette 48.903 48.257 D.N.F. 48.705 45.97 45.97

Curt Meinecke Porsche Carrera 4S D.N.F. 47.768 47.372 47.621 48.114+1 47.372

Deborah McIntire Corvette D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.688 47.580+3 47.959 47.959 FL

BS Jim French Corvette 45.184 D.N.F. 45.775+1 43.597 44.14 43.597

Jeffery Patterson Subaru STi D.N.F. D.N.F. 50.351 48.835 48.817 48.817

Yang Lin Nissan 370Z D.N.F. 53.056 51.12 51.925 D.N.F. 51.12

Barry Stockinger Mercedes SLK32 AMG 57.847 52.348+1 52.512 51.138 52.073+3 51.138

Tian Bai Mercedes SLK300 66.708 56.863 D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.855+2 56.863

CS Bill Preheim Mazda Miata 48.029 52.246+2 48.983 48.147 48.105 48.029

Dennis Smith Mazda Miata 52.777+1 51.643 49.933 D.N.F. 49.062+1 49.933

Ronnie Templeton BMW 135i 53.865 52.91 50.877 50.308 49.991 49.991

CSL Nancy SMith Mazda Miata 52.905 51.612 51.849 50.974 50.536 50.536

Connie Preheim Mazfa Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.951 53.278 54.570+1 53.278

DS Bill Dayton Chevrolet Cobalt SS D.N.F. 44.256+2 44.497+1 D.N.F. 44.503 44.503

STR Gordon Hanisch Mazda Miata 47.906 48.411+1 46.935 49.196 48.112 46.935

Rocky Entriken Mazda Miata 52.188 51.158+1 D.N.F. 50.567+1 50.184 50.184

STX Roland Ocampo Subaru WRX 52.159 51.961+2 D.N.F. 51.841+1 49.907 49.907

Mike Haglof Subaru Impreza WRX D.N.F. 56.911 52.278 53.881 50.385 50.385

Cheng Ding Mazda RX8 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.722+1 56.722

STO6 Chris Duffy Chevrolet Cobalt SS 50.720+1 50.351+3 48.911+2 48.089 47.888+1 48.089

Jeremy Cook Hyundai Genesis 53.126+1 50.709 49.401 53.595 48.806 48.806

Songjie Chen BMW Z4 54.822+2 51.43 49.462+4 48.999+1 50.236 50.236

You Zhou Nissan 350Z Nismo D.N.F. 51.066 51.019 D.N.F. 51.224+1 51.019

Dennis Lucey Subaru WRX 53.534 53.831 D.N.F. 55.292 52.93 52.93

STO4 Abner Perney Mazfa Protege MP3 D.N.F. 48.525 49.550+2 49.630+1 D.N.F. 48.525

Christopher Mauro Honda Civic Si 52.752 D.N.F. 50.648 50.45 49.386 49.386

James Young Porsche 914 D.N.F. 53.211 52.693+1 53.949 52.96 52.96

Stephen Mull Ford ZX2 D.N.F. 57.132 57.082 56.979 53.556 53.556

BSP Peter Bohler Mazda RX8 50.146+1 D.N.F. 49.726 48.977 48.526+1 48.977

DSP Aaron Stobbe Chrysler Crossfire 52.549 51.866 51.620+1 51.074 50.69 50.69

ESP Jesse Zimmerman Saleen Mustang 42.88 42.634 44.319+6 42.13 D.N.F. 42.13

Casey Zimmerman Mustang D.N.F. 44.096+2 43.884 44.425+2 43.673 43.673

FSP Ron Williams                * Honda Civic 42.922 42.275+1 41.767+1 42.074+1 41.744 41.744

Ron Williams Honda Civic 53.998+2 43.973 43.002 42.803+1 42.464 42.464

Monte Rans Renault GTA 50.681 49.864 47.98 80.710+1 47.987 47.98

SSM Dave Brown Mazda Miata 58.208 55.17 53.948 53.046 53.234 53.046

SSML Fifi Meinecke Mazda Miata 65.669 58.797 57.62 57.139+1 56.645 56.546

Falling BackFalling BackFalling BackFalling Back
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FSAE Nick Deneault WSU SR-08 40.437 38.657 38.454 38.42 38.076 38.076 FTD

Jacob Riedel Powercat Puma 42.107 68.451 D.N.F. 40.02 44.164 40.02

Jared Yunk WSU SR-08 42.889+1 40.101 D.N.F. 45.131 38.320+1 40.101

Evan Pistora WSU SR-08 42.338 41.623 41.167 40.521 40.436 40.436

Eric Cunningham Powercat Puma D.N.F. 42.947 44.229 42.978 44.005 42.947

Chris James Powercat Puma 43.278 63.769+2 D.N.F. 44.56 44.555 43.278

Tim Mourlam Powercat Panther 46.773 D.N.F. 45.443 45.208+1 43.991 43.991

Jim Lohkamp Powercat Panther 61.726 63.701 D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. 61.726

F125 Artt Mann Firstkart 48.414 45.502 46.092 44.989 46.257 44.989

Ben Mann Firstkart D.N.F. 67.9 59.734 59.286 55.647 55.647

FTD = Fast Time of Day                             FFTD = Fast Fender                             FL = Fast Lady



Class Driver Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best PAX

SS Frank Wietharn Corvette Z06 41.058 40.618 40.721+1 40.133+1 41.055 40.618 34.80963

FSP Ron Williams                *Honda Civic 42.922 42.275+1 41.767+1 42.074+1 41.744 41.744 34.85624

FSP Ron Williams Honda Civic 53.998+2 43.973 43.002 42.803+1 42.464 42.464 35.45744

SS David Green Corvette Z06 42.982+1 41.528+2 41.639 41.58 46.873 41.58 35.63406

ESP Jesse Zimmerman Saleen Mustang 42.88 42.634 44.319+6 42.13 D.N.F. 42.13 35.64198

DS Bill Dayton Chevrolet Cobalt SS D.N.F. 44.256+2 44.497+1 D.N.F. 44.503 44.503 36.35895

BS Jim French Corvette 45.184 D.N.F. 45.775+1 43.597 44.14 43.597 36.57788

ESP Casey Zimmerman Mustang D.N.F. 44.096+2 43.884 44.425+2 43.673 43.673 36.94736

FSAE Nick Deneault WSU SR-08 40.437 38.657 38.454 38.42 38.076 38.076 37.35256

STR Gordon Hanisch Mazda Miata 47.906 48.411+1 46.935 49.196 48.112 46.935 39.23766

FSAE Jacob Riedel Powercat Puma 42.107 68.451 D.N.F. 40.02 44.164 40.02 39.25962

FSAE Jared Yunk WSU SR-08 42.889+1 40.101 D.N.F. 45.131 38.320+1 40.101 39.33908

SS Fred Johnson Corvette 48.903 48.257 D.N.F. 48.705 45.97 45.97 39.39629

FSAE Evan Pistora WSU SR-08 42.338 41.623 41.167 40.521 40.436 40.436 39.66772

CS Bill Preheim Mazda Miata 48.029 52.246+2 48.983 48.147 48.105 48.029 40.00816

FSP Monte Rans Renault GTA 50.681 49.864 47.98 80.710+1 47.987 47.98 40.06330

SS Curt Meinecke Porsche Carrera 4S D.N.F. 47.768 47.372 47.621 48.114+1 47.372 40.59780

BS Jeffery Patterson Subaru STi D.N.F. D.N.F. 50.351 48.835 48.817 48.817 40.95746

SS Deborah McIntire Corvette D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.688 47.580+3 47.959 47.959 41.10086

STX Roland Ocampo Subaru WRX 52.159 51.961+2 D.N.F. 51.841+1 49.907 49.907 41.12337

STX Mike Haglof Subaru Impreza WRX D.N.F. 56.911 52.278 53.881 50.385 50.385 41.51724

CS Dennis Smith Mazda Miata 52.777+1 51.643 49.933 D.N.F. 49.062+1 49.933 41.59419

CS Ronnie Templeton BMW 135i 53.865 52.91 50.877 50.308 49.991 49.991 41.64250

STO6 Chris Duffy Chevrolet Cobalt SS 50.720+1 50.351+3 48.911+2 48.089 47.888+1 48.089 41.78934

STR Rocky Entriken Mazda Miata 52.188 51.158+1 D.N.F. 50.567+1 50.184 50.184 41.95382

BSP Peter Bohler Mazda RX8 50.146+1 D.N.F. 49.726 48.977 48.526+1 48.977 42.07124

CSL Nancy SMith Mazda Miata 52.905 51.612 51.849 50.974 50.536 50.536 42.09649

FSAE Eric Cunningham Powercat Puma D.N.F. 42.947 44.229 42.978 44.005 42.947 42.13101

STO4 Abner Perney Mazfa Protege MP3 D.N.F. 48.525 49.550+2 49.630+1 D.N.F. 48.525 42.16823

STO6 Jeremy Cook Hyundai Genesis 53.126+1 50.709 49.401 53.595 48.806 48.806 42.41241

FSAE Chris James Powercat Puma 43.278 63.769+2 D.N.F. 44.56 44.555 43.278 42.45572

DSP Aaron Stobbe Chrysler Crossfire 52.549 51.866 51.620+1 51.074 50.69 50.69 42.78236

F125 Artt Mann Firstkart 48.414 45.502 46.092 44.989 46.257 44.989 42.82953

BS Yang Lin Nissan 370Z D.N.F. 53.056 51.12 51.925 D.N.F. 51.12 42.88968

BS Barry Stockinger Mercedes SLK32 AMG 57.847 52.348+1 52.512 51.138 52.073+3 51.138 42.90478

STO4 Christopher Mauro Honda Civic Si 52.752 D.N.F. 50.648 50.45 49.386 49.386 42.91643

FSAE Tim Mourlam Powercat Panther 46.773 D.N.F. 45.443 45.208+1 43.991 43.991 43.15517

STO6 Songjie Chen BMW Z4 54.822+2 51.43 49.462+4 48.999+1 50.236 50.236 43.65508

STO6 You Zhou Nissan 350Z Nismo D.N.F. 51.066 51.019 D.N.F. 51.224+1 51.019 44.33551

CSL Connie Preheim Mazfa Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.951 53.278 54.570+1 53.278 44.38057

STO6 Dennis Lucey Subaru WRX 53.534 53.831 D.N.F. 55.292 52.93 52.93 45.99617

STO4 James Young Porsche 914 D.N.F. 53.211 52.693+1 53.949 52.96 52.96 46.02224

SSM Dave Brown Mazda Miata 58.208 55.17 53.948 53.046 53.234 53.046 46.41525

STO4 Stephen Mull Ford ZX2 D.N.F. 57.132 57.082 56.979 53.556 53.556 46.54016



STX Cheng Ding Mazda RX8 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.722+1 56.722 46.73893

BS Tian Bai Mercedes SLK300 66.708 56.863 D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.855+2 56.863 47.70806

SSML Fifi Meinecke Mazda Miata 65.669 58.797 57.62 57.139+1 56.645 56.546 49.47775

F125 Ben Mann Firstkart D.N.F. 67.9 59.734 59.286 55.647 55.647 52.97594

FSAE Jim Lohkamp Powercat Panther 61.726 63.701 D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. 61.726 60.55321


